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Local Boards of Health 

Brad Sherrick, R.S., Food Program Supervisor 
Toledo Lucas County Health Department 
635 North Erie Street 
Toledo, OH 43604 
419-225-4446  fax 937-496-3072  
brad.sherrick@toledolucasco.gov  

term expires 12-31-17     
        
R Joseph Ebel, MS, R.S., MBA Health Commissioner 
Licking County Health Department 
675 Price Road 
Newark, OH 43055 
740-349-6535  fax  
jebel@lickingcohealth.org 

term expires 12-31-18 
 
Peter Schade, M.P.H., R.S., Health Commissioner 
Erie County Health Department 
420 Superior St 
PO Box 375 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
419-626-5623       fax 419-626-8778 

pschade@eriecohealthohio.org 

term expires 12-31-16 
 
Paul DePasquale, M.P.A., R.S., Env Director 
Stark County Health Department 
3951 Convenience Circle NW 
Canton, OH 44718-2660 
330-493-9904  Ext 224 fax 330-493-9920 

depasqualep@starkhealth.org 

term expires 12-31-17 
 

General Public/Consumer 

Michael Agosta  

21420 Winstead Rd 

Circleville, OH 43113 
740-474-3454 

amagosta@aol.com 

term expires 12-31-18 
 
Academia 

Dr. Ahmed Yousef, Professor 
Ohio State University Food Science 
2015 Fyffe Rd 
Columbus, OH 43210 
614-292-7814      fax  

yousef.1@osu.edu 

term expires 12-31-18 
 

 

 

 

Industry/Retail Food Establishments 
Joe Ewig, Director Gov’t Relations  
Ohio Grocers Association 
1335 Dublin Rd  Suite 30A 
Columbus, OH 43215  
614-442-5511       fax  
joe@ohiogrocers.org  

term expires 12-31-18     
   
Gale Prince       
Your Food Safety Coach     
PO Box 54491       

Cincinnati, OH 45254 
513-236-6264  fax 513-474-0150   

gale@galeprince.com 

term expires 12-31-16  
 
Lora Miller, Director Gov’t Relations 
Industry/Retail Food Establishment  
3359 Parkside Rd 
Columbus, OH 43024 
614-221-7833   fax   

loram@ohioretailmerchants.com 

term expires 12-31-18 
        
Industry/Food Service Operations 

 
Dennis A. Hecker, Senior V.P. Quality Assurance 
Wendy’s International 
4288 Dublin-Granville Rd 
Dublin, OH 43017 

614-764-3426       fax 614-764-6705 

dennis_hecker@wendys.com 

term expires 12-31-16     

   

 
Joe Rosato, Director Gov’t Affairs 
Ohio Restaurant Association 
1525 Bethel Road  Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43220-2054     
614-246-0130       fax 614-442-3550 

jrosato@ohiorestaurant.org 

term expires 12-31-17     

 

Amy Kotterman 
Director Hospitality Services  

763 Parkgrove Way 
Lewis Center, OH 43035 
740-496-4675      fax 

akotterman@uchinc.org   

term expires 12-31-18   
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